Offerors’ Concert Parties will hold an aggregate of 261,996,000 Shares (of which Tecway will
be interested in 144,097,800 Shares, Mr. Zhang will be interested in 65,499,000 Shares and
Theia will be interested in 52,399,200 Shares), representing 65.499% of the issued share capital
of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately following Completion and before
the commencement of the opening for acceptance of the Offer; and (ii) immediately upon the
close of the Offer (assuming that the transfer to the Joint Offerors of those Offer Shares
acquired by the Joint Offerors under the Offer has been completed) and as at the date of this
joint announcement are as follows:

Shareholders

Immediately following Completion and
before the commencement of the

opening for acceptance of the Offer

Immediately upon the close of the Offer
(assuming that the transfer to the Joint
Offerors of those Offer Shares acquired
by the Joint Offerors under the Offer
has been completed) and as at the date

of this joint announcement
Number of

Shares
Approx. % Number of

Shares
Approx. %

(Note 4)

The Joint Offerors
and the Joint
Offerors’ Concert
Parties

Tecway (Note 1) 139,887,000 34.97 144,097,800 36.02
Mr. Zhang 63,585,000 15.90 65,499,000 16.37
Theia (Note 2) 50,868,000 12.72 52,399,200 13.10

Sub-total 254,340,000 63.585 261,996,000 65.499

The Vendor (Note 3) 39,600,000 9.90 39,600,000 9.90

Public Shareholders
The Independent

Shareholders 106,060,000 26.51 98,404,000 24.601

Total 400,000,000 100.00 400,000,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Tecway is wholly-owned by Mr. Huang Minzhi. Accordingly, Mr. Huang Minzhi is deemed to be
interested in all the Shares held by Tecway by virtue of the SFO.

- 3 -

2. Theia is wholly-owned by Dr. Ho Chun Kit Gregory. Accordingly, Dr. Ho Chun Kit Gregory is
deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by Theia by virtue of the SFO.

3. The Vendor is wholly-owned by Mr. Wu. Accordingly, Mr. Wu is deemed to be interested in all
the Shares held by the Vendor by virtue of the SFO.

4. The percentages are subject to rounding error, if any.

Save as disclosed above, the Joint Offerors and the Joint Offerors’ Concert Parties (i) did not